

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5733-5734/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2004 in CMWP No. 39978/2003 &
CMWP No. 39980/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM BABU AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD DAS & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Halim Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Caveator(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Counsel for the respondents, present on caveat, takes notice and dispenses with formal notice. Service is treated as complete.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLPs paperbook. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

List the appeals for final hearing in the year 2006.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER