

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2464-2465 OF 2005

RAM BABA AGRAWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD DAS(Dead) &ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 27.04.2007 in C.A. No. 2464/2005)

Date: 08/05/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of last opportunity another four weeks' time is granted to complete the

service of notice on the proposed legal representatives.

(Madhu Bala)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master