

6 ITEM NO.22
(Chamber)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2464 of 2005

Ram Baba Agarwal

Appellant (s)

Prahlad Das(Dead) & Anr.

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt. 04.07.2007)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jintendra Mohan Sharma

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In spite of last opportunity granted on 27th April, 2007 to the appellant no steps have been taken by the petitioner to serve the legal representatives of respondent No. 1. I.A. is dismissed as against the legal representatives of respondent No. 1.

Pooja

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2464/2005

Ram Baba Agarwal

Appellant (s)

Prahlad Das(Dead) & Anr.

VERSUS

Respondent(s)

ORDER

In spite of last opportunity granted on 27th April, 2007 to the appellant no steps have been taken by the petitioner to serve the legal representatives of respondent No. 1. I.A. is dismissed as against the legal representatives of respondent No. 1.

.....J.
[Ashok Bhan]

New Delhi.
July 17, 2007